LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY

Siteline Cabinetry strives to ensure that its products meet the highest standards of workmanship and materials. Our demonstration of commitment to that effort is the limited lifetime warranty that applies to our products.

Your Siteline cabinetry is warranted against defects in material and workmanship to the original consumer purchaser, for the life of your ownership of them, when installed in the original site of installation only. Exact replacement of drawer slides, hinges, hardware and other component items may not be possible due to manufacturer changes in specifications.

In the event that a manufacturing defect is determined, Siteline Cabinetry, at its option, will either repair or replace the defective cabinet or component. Any costs or labor required for removal, installation or shipping of products determined to be defective are not covered by this warranty.

This warranty does not cover or apply to any defect that is not caused by Siteline Cabinetry. Causes of product defects or malfunction that are not the responsibility of Siteline Cabinetry and are not covered under this warranty include, but are not limited to: normal wear and tear, aging, abuse, post-manufacturing modification, environmental conditions including storage environments, improper installation and neglect. A more complete explanation of environmental and storage issues that are the sole responsibility of the consumer is available in Siteline Cabinetry Product Awareness Form that is available from your dealer or at www.greenfieldcabinetry.com. Any modification to the hardware, structure or finish of your cabinetry by anyone other than those specifically authorized by Siteline Cabinetry shall void this warranty.

To make a claim under this warranty you must contact the dealer from whom you purchased your cabinets and make a full report of all defects claimed. If the dealer is unavailable, contact Siteline Cabinetry at www.sitelinecabinetry.com. Only specific and authorized employees of Siteline Cabinetry have authority to make any determination under this warranty. You need to cooperate with your dealer and/or Siteline Cabinetry in order to maintain your warranty coverage. Siteline Cabinetry shall not be liable for the loss of time, inconvenience, door and drawer alignment, commercial loss, construction delays or related interest charges, cost to remove or reinstall defective items, or consequential, special, incidental or other damages. ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OF TRADE, AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARE EXCLUDED AND DISCLAIMED, EXCEPTING ONLY THE EXPRESS WARRANTIES SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.

Any dispute, controversy or claim between you and Siteline Cabinetry concerning this limited warranty shall be settled by mediation. In the event that you and Siteline Cabinetry do not resolve the dispute, controversy or claim in mediation, you and Siteline Cabinetry agree that neither party will commence or prosecute any suit, proceeding, or claim other than in the courts of Marion County in the State of Indiana or the United States District Court, Southern District of Indiana, Indianapolis Division. You irrevocably consent to the jurisdiction and venue of the above-identified courts.

The Siteline Cabinetry limited warranty is contingent on Siteline Cabinetry and Siteline Cabinetry's dealer's receipt of full payment for all materials, supplies. Services, approved written change orders, or other costs which may be included in, or incidental to, your cabinetry system.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights. These rights and others may vary from state to state.



6111 Churchman Bypass Indianapolis, IN 46203